Deon Gericke
.. |

From: Karen Erlank <KErlank®@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Thursday. 14 October 2021 09:59
admin@brooklynadvocates.co.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za;

admin@biaonline.crg.za; bankinglawadvisor@gmail.com; Cassie Jordaan;
dpppta@npa.gov.za, gautengsocadv@gmail.com; info@churchsquaretar.ce.za;
info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@kclaw.co za; info@faa.org.za;
info.advocates@gmaii.com; jhbbar@iaw.co.ze; Issa@lssa.org.za; ipc@lpc.co.za;
manager@ciubadvocates.co.za; management@hcadvocates.co.za; Deon Gericke; Jacques
Minnaar; manager®brooklynadvocates.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za;
manager@advchambers.co.za; nccadmin@law.ce.za; ppv@ppv.ca.ze; PublicEmailPTA;
PublicEmailPTA2; ptabar@law.co.za; reception@!oftusadv.co.za; Yvonne Badenhorst;
sue@lawcircle.co.za

DIRECTIVE AND ROLL - UNOPPQOSED MOTIONS - TOLMAY ! - 21 GCTOBER 2021
DIRECT!VE and ROLL- TOLMAY J - UNOPPQOSED MOTIONS - THURSDAY 21 OCTOBER

2021.pdf

To:

Subject:
Attachments;

Dear alt

Kindly find attached hereto the roll and directive for THURSDAY 21 OCTOBER 2021.

Kind regards

Karin Eriank
PIA Toimay J

jn

—
L}

c/o Paul Kruger and Maiba Sireets, Fretoria, 0901

P =-neail: kedank@judician.org za
stk e il ear s | Shone not (012) 314 7097

LA AR ERE LY T O Y

pm 3

Rl [ ks

The infarmation contained in this communication trom th2 sender 1s cor-idantial, It is intended solzly for use by the recipient and
others cuthorized to receive it If you are not the recipient, you are hereiy notified that any disciosure, copying, dictribution or taking
action 0 redziion of the 2ontenis of this informetion is strictly prohibited and may be uriawful,

This smaail has b2on scannes for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by vimecast Ltd, an innovator in

Software Lz 3 S st (Zaalf) for business. Providing a safer cnd more v=eful place for your humen gonerated data. Snecializing in;
Secuiity, rchiving ard comnliance. 7o find Lt more Click Here.




21 OCTOBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TOLMAY )

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40,

41.

42,

FINANCIAL SECTOR FUND

C H KRUGER

INSPRET PROPERTIES

EMPOWERED PROPERTY

ROCKWELL AUTOMATION

SAVYON BUILDING

FNB BANKLTD

STD BANK LTD

FNB BANKLTD

Z S TLHOLOE+1

FNB BANKLTD

VS

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

Vs

Vs

V3

Vs

Vs

V5

HOSPITALITY &CENERAL FUND+1

KESTREL NETWORKS LTD

LT BUTA+L

COMMUNITY SCHEMES OMBUD+1

A KHATO

ALL MATHS&SCIENCE ACADEMY+1

S NGWERNYA

M P MKHABELA

N RAMICHUNDER+2

Vi PROPERTY LTD

W MAKGATO+1

10855/21

2108/20

25770/21

31544/21

93156/19

25769/21

66240/18

6407/20

9559/21

57910/20

18408/21




43. O O JOUBERT Vs O SCROOBY 19208/18

44, 5B GUARANTEE V5 S BODHANIA 35601/21
45, NEDBANKLTD Vs P K MOTSIE 65665718
46. SALPC VS S MALANGE 20371/17
47. FNB BANKLTD Vs F HERNE 76224/16
48. G NGOBENI V5 MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS 2 59808/20
49, FNB BANKLTD Vs LRLE ROUR 1059/21
50. STD BANKLTD L&) REACH MORE LIFESTYLF LTD 59661719
51. KELOTLHOKO CONSULTING Vs COMPERIO LTD 28888/21
52, METROMITCH SHARE BLOCK VS K D MASHIANE+1 25782/21
53. AFRIFORUM NPC V5 ESKOM LTD+6 4160/21
54, N £ MOFEKA V5 RAF 32954/18
55. $TD BANK LTD Vs C S KRUGER+6 50059/20
56. Z ISMAIL VS DASYS CONSORTIUM+1 1912618 |

57. N P TEBATSO V5 MIMISTER OF POLICE 12050/18




58. CHANGING TIDES

55. FNB BANK LTD

60. FNB BANKLTD

61. TOYOTA FINANCIAL

62. B/C OF HELENE

V5

VS

V5

VS

Vs

G J VILIOEN

L NDABA

TP MOKWENA+L

MINISTLR OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

HLAYISESE TRADING&PROJFCTS

37639/20

42454/20

15253/19

2746/21

68050/19




s

HARIM ERLAMIC
PA: TOLMAY J
HiGit COURT, PRETORIA
EMAIL: ledlenk@ludiciery. 628
TEL HO: 012 344 9C73

14 OQCTOBER 2021
Dear sif/madam

FRACTICE DIRECTIVE FOR UNOPPOSED MOTIONS -~ TOLMAY J —
TUESDAY 19 OCTOBER 2021 AND THURSDAY 21 OCTOBER 2021 — IN
OPEN COURT- cOURT WILL STARTS AT 10:00

The unopposed motions will be done as follows:

1. Pleasa be advised that it is not protocol to contact a Judge personally, either by way of
an email or 2 phonea call.

2. All matiers relating to the UNOPROSED MOTIONS for TUESDAY 18 OCTOBER
%021 and THURSDAY 21 OCTORER 2021 will be heard in OPEN COURT.

Please further note that your INDEX, PAGINATION ANDG PRACTICENOTE MUET BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PRACTICE DIRECTIVES ISSUED BY THE JF (The
last one dated 11 JUNE 2021) EVERY ANNEXURE MUST BE INDIVIDUALLY
INDEXED, CLEARLY MARKED AND PAGINATED. IF THIS I8 NOT DIONE YOUR
MATTER WiLL BE STRUCK FROM THE ROLL.

o

4. Please note that apart from the PRACTICE NOTE no further papers may be uploaded
onto Caseline, unless the permission of Tolmay . has veen obtained. Any such
request should be email to me.

5. Pleags do niot contacl me on my cell phone, | am in my offce svery day, sitting
next to my land ling, feisphene number 0412 214 3078,

6. Counsel must please presentone (1) cony of the order io be handed up to the Court.
Pleasa clearly mark the number of your order in the lefi hand corner of ihe first page of
your oider. '

7. Windly make sure that your draft order is in accordance with the praciice directive l




issued by the JP, if you are not sure how this should be done please find out before

tying the order.

Trust you find the above in order.

Kind regards o

v

KARIN ERLANK
PA: TOLMAY )
LAND LINE: 012 314 8078




