## **Deon Gericke**

From: Sent:

Karen Erlank < KErlank@judiciary.org.za>

Thursday, 14 October 2021 09:59

To:

admin@brooklynadvocates.co.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; bankinglawadvisor@gmail.com; Cassie Jordaan; dpppta@npa.gov.za; gautengsocadv@gmail.com; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@kclaw.co.za; info@jaa.org.za;

info.advocates@gmail.com; ihbbar@iaw.co.za; lssa@lssa.org.za; ipc@lpc.co.za;

manager@ciubadvocates.co.za; management@hcadvocates.co.za; Deon Gericke; Jacques

Minnaar; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za;

manager@advchambers.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTA2; ptabar@law.co.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za; Yvonne Badenhorst;

sue@lawcircle.co.za

Subject:

DIRECTIVE AND ROLL - UNOPPOSED MOTIONS - TOLMAY J - 21 OCTOBER 2021

DIRECTIVE and ROLL- TOLMAY J - UNOPPOSED MOTIONS - THURSDAY 21 OCTOBER

2021.pdf

Attachments:

Dear all

Kindly find attached hereto the roll and directive for THURSDAY 21 OCTOBER 2021.

Karin Erlank

Kind regards

P/A: Tolmay J

High Court of South Africa Gauteng Division, Pretoria

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001

E-mail: korlank@judiciary.org za Phone no: (012) 314 7097

Mark top and either in sensor 201. PR 19. 10. 105 SO IT THE SP RET. S

### Discisimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is consideratial. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scarned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in Software us a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.

# 21 OCTOBER 2021 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TOLMAY J

32. FINANCIAL SECTOR FUND	VS	HOSPITALITY & GENERAL FUND+1	10855/21
33. CH KRUGER	VS	KESTREL NETWORKS LTD	2109/20
34. INSPRET PROPERTIES	VS	LT BUTA+1	25770/21
35. EMPOWERED PROPERTY	VS	COMMUNITY SCHEMES OMBUD+1	31544/21
36. ROCKWELL AUTOMATION	VS	A KHATO	93156/19
37. SAVYON BUILDING	VS	ALL MATHS&SCIENCE ACADEMY+1	25769/21
38. FNB BANK LTD	VS	S NGWENYA	66240/18
39. STD BANK LTD	VS	м р МКНАВЕLА	6407/20
40. FNB BANK LTD	VS	N RAMCHUNDER+2	9559/21
41. Z S TLHOLOE+1	VŠ	VM PROPERTY LTD	57910/20
42. FNB BANK LTD	V\$	W MAKGATO+1	18408/21

43. O O JOUBERT	V\$	O SCROOBY	19208/18
44. SB GUARANTEE	VS	S BODHANIA	35601/21
45. NEDBANK LTD	VS	P K MOTSIE	65665/18
46. SALPC	VS	S MALANGE	20371/17
47. FNB BANK LTD	VS	F HERNE	76224/16
48. G NGOBENI	VS	MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS+2	59808/20
49. FNB BANK LTD	VS	L R LE ROUX	1059/21
50. STD BANK LTD	V\$	REACH MORE LIFESTYLE LTD	59661/19
51. KELOTLHOKO CONSULTING	VS	COMPERIO LTD	28888/21
52. METROMITCH SHARE BLOCK	VS	K D MASHIANE+1	25782/21
53. AFRIFORUM NPC	VS	ESKOM I.TD+6	4160/21
54. N E MOFEKA	VS	RAF	32954/18
55. STD BANK LTD	VŠ	C S KRUGER+6	60059/20
56. Z ISMAIL	VS	OASYS CONSORTIUM+1	19126/18
57. N P TEBATSO	VS	MINISTER OF POLICE	12050/18

58. CHANGING TIDES	VS	G 1 VILLOEN	37639/20
59. FNB BANK LTD	VS	L NDABA	42454/20
60. FNB BANK LTD	VS	T P MOKWENA+1	15253/19
61. TOYOTA FINANCIAL	VS	MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT	2746/21
62. B/C OF HELENE	VS	HLAYISESE TRADING&PROJECTS	68050/19



# KARIN ERLANK PA: TOLMAY J HIGH COURT, PRETORIA EMAIL: <u>kerlenk@ludiciery.crg.ze</u>

TEL NO: 012 314 9079

14 OCTOBER 2021

Dear sir/madam

# PRACTICE DIRECTIVE FOR UNOPPOSED MOTIONS - TOLMAY J - TUESDAY 19 OCTOBER 2021 AND THURSDAY 21 OCTOBER 2021 - IN OPEN COURT COURT WILL STARTS AT 10:00

The unopposed motions will be done as follows:

- Please be advised that it is not protocol to contact a Judge personally, either by way of an email or a phone call.
- All matters relating to the UNOPPOSED MOTIONS for TUESDAY 19 OCTOBER 2021 and THURSDAY 21 OCTOBER 2021 will be heard in OPEN COURT.
- Please further note that your INDEX, PAGINATION AND PRACTICE NOTE MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PRACTICE DIRECTIVES ISSUED BY THE JP (The last one dated 11 JUNE 2021) EVERY ANNEXURE MUST BE INDIVIDUALLY INDEXED, CLEARLY MARKED AND PAGINATED. IF THIS IS NOT DONE YOUR MATTER WILL BE STRUCK FROM THE ROLL.
- 4. Please note that apart from the PRACTICE NOTE no further papers may be uploaded onto CaseLine, unless the permission of Tolmay J has been obtained. Any such request should be email to me.
- Please do not contact me on my cell phone, I am in my offce every day, sitting next to my land line, felsphone number 012 314 9079.
- Counsel must please present one (1) copy of the order to be handed up to the Court.
   Please clearly mark the number of your order in the left hand corner of the first page of your order.
- 7. Kindly make sure that your draft order is in accordance with the practice directive

issued by the JP, if you are not sure how this should be done please find out before tying the order.

Trust you find the above in order.

Kind regards

KARIN ERLANK PA: TOLMAY J

LAND LINE: 012 314 9079